M - 500/700/1000
MAJESTIC SERIES AMPLIFIER
ELECTRICAL
Rated Output
Input Sensitivity/Impedance...................0dB/20kΩ, BAL
Frequency Response(±0.5dB)...................10Hz~35kHz
T.H.D(at 1kHz Rated Output) ................Less than 0.1%
S/N ....................................................Better than 100dB
GENERAL
Power Source .........................AC 110V-240V, 50/60Hz
Power Consumption ..................................M-500:420W
......................................................................M-700:520W
....................................................................M-1000:770W
Weight .........................................................M-500:12kg
.......................................................................M-700:15kg
.....................................................................M-1000:17kg
Dimensions........................482(W) 88(H) 369(D)mm
*0dB=0.775Vrms
FEATURES SPECIFICATIONS
SUBSTANTIAL PROTECTION CIRCUITRY
To insure stability and reliability against overcurrent and
overheating, thermal protection circuitry is provided.
VARIABLE SPEED FAN COOLING
For good reliability, fan cooling is provided. And variable
speed circuit with low fan noise.
BALANCED INPUT COMBINATION JACK
A balanced input combination jack is provided for easy
connection.
SPEAKER CONNECTION
Speakon jack connector is provided for easy connection
to speaker.
COMPACT SIZE
For valuable saving in rack space and slim exterior view,
these amplifier is designed within compact size.
SOFT-START SYSTEM
To prevent inrush current when turn on the amplifier,
soft start circuit is provided on primary power lines.
FEATURES SPECIFICATIONS
M-500 M-700 M-1000
at 8Ω 1kHz(Stereo CH) 150W 220W 330W
at 4Ω 1kHz(Stereo CH) 250W 350W 500W
at 8Ω 1kHz(Bridged Mono) 500W 700W 1000W
M-500/700/1000
1000
LEVEL CONTROLSOUTPUT LEVEL LEDPROTECTION LED
POWER SWITCHCLIP LED
INPUT CONNECTORS
OUTPUT CONNECTORS
PUSH TO RESET BRAKER
AC INLET MODE SELECT SWITCH
1011
12
13
14
16
18
21
27 2
3
4
5
6
7
8
911
12
13
15
17
19
22
29
54
10
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
00
CHANNEL1
PROT CLIP -20dB -40dB
1011
12
13
14
16
18
21
27 2
3
4
5
6
7
8
911
12
13
15
17
19
22
29
54
10
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
00
CHANNEL 2
PROTCLIP-20dB-40dB
POWER
POWER AMPLIFIER
10A/250V
PUSH TO RESET
~AC INPUT
 230V 50Hz 1400W
 OUTPUT
BRIDGE
(8Ω~16Ω)
CH2 BRIDGED PARALLEL
STEREO
  INPUT
BALANCED
0dBm
CH2 CH1
    TRS
BALANCED
•TIP=HOT
•RING=COLD
•SLEEVE=GND
    XLR
BALANCED
•3=COLD
•2=HOT
•1=GND
PUSH PUSH
BALANCED
0dBm
(4Ω~8Ω)
CH1
(4Ω~8Ω)
(4Ω~8Ω) (4Ω~8Ω)
M
BLOCK DIAGRAM
9047920610 C
OFFICE : 653-5 BANGHAK-DONG, DOBONG-KU, SEOUL, KOREA  TEL : 82-2-2289-8140~8, FAX : 82-2-2289-8149
Home page : http://www.inter-m.com E-mail : export@inter-m.com